
DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

DEVELOPMENT & COMMUNITY SERVICES
QUEENS PARK THEATRE 
Where applicable, Labour Costs, Security, Ticketing Fees will be charged in addition to Venue Hire Fees.

Concert Performance

Venue Hire First Performance - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green 

Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration

Council Y $1517 + 10% of Box Office Sales per day

Venue Hire Second Performance (same day) - including Dressing room, 

Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard 

Council Y 7.5% of Box Office Sales per performance

Amendments to Standard configuration (materials and labour costs) Council Y As calculated + 32% per hour

Venue Hire - Performing Arts Organisations with main business location 

in the City of Greater Geraldton. 

Council Y $1115.00 + 7.5% BOG per day/performance

Community Groups Venue Hire Council Y $808 +7.5% Box Office Sales per day/performance

Cancellation fee (Additional performance - hirers request) Council Y $924.00 per performance

Booking deposits (non-refundable) Council Y $250-$550 per booking

Seminars and Conferences

Full day auditorium access - including stage extended with lectern, Council Y $1,165.00 per day

Part day auditorium access up to 5 hours - including stage extended with 

lectern, screen down & projector

Council Y $766.00 per day

Term Rental - Youth Theatre Rehearsal Space

One day per week (up to 3 hrs), per term 

* approximately 10 weeks

Council Y $315.00 per school term

2 days per week (up to 6 hrs), per term 

* approximately 10 weeks

Council Y $630.00 per school term

Single Space Hire - Foyer/Mezzanine/Amphitheatre/Dressing Room/Stage

Full day rental Council Y $393.00 per day

Hourly Rental Council Y $60.00 per hour or additional hour

Leased storage space Council Y As negotiated

Cinema & Film Screenings

Main Auditorium Commercial 

Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and 

Ticketing Fees (as applicable)

Council Y $551.00 per day

Community / CGG / Friends of QPT 

Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and 

Ticketing Fees (as applicable)

Council Y $273.00 per day

Amphitheatre

Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Wages + Security and Ticketing 

Fees (as applicable)

Council Y $273.00 per day
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Dry Equipment Hire

Digital Projector and screen - offsite including delivery, set up & return
Council Y $241.00 per day

Digital Projector and Screen - Amphitheatre, Foyer or Mezzanine
Council Y $173.00 per day

Audio system for Projector package - offsite Council Y $54.00 per delivery

Yamaha Baby Grand Piano on stage Council Y $220.00 per tuning

Upright Piano Council Y $136.00 per tuning

Lectern - Off Site (Pick Up Only) Council Y $28.00 per event

Portable Sound System - offsite Council Y $88.00 per PA system

Moving light package Council Y price on application per package

Staging Riser Council Y price on application per riser

Additional Equipment/Materials Council Y price on application price on application

Labour Costs - Technical (Rehearsals, Shows & Conferences)

Minimum of Two QPT Technicians per rehearsal, these roles are a combination of the following duties:

Emergency Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Technician, Lighting Technician, Flyman, Rigger, Stage Hand

Roles will be allocated by the Technical Team Leader as per the shows 

Technical requirements 

Council Y $60 per hour

Where service exceeds 8 hours in one day, goes beyond 12:00am, or is 

on a Sunday

$120 per hour

Labour Costs - Front of House Minimum of Three (3) FOH staff, these roles are a combination of the 

following duties:
Emergency Warden, First Aid, Front of House Manager, Ushers, 

Merchandise Seller, Box Office

Council Y $50 per hour

Sunday rates $70 per hour

Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows 

requirements 

Hirer's merchandise sales Commission on sales Council Y 10% of gross sales per performance

Security

Minimum requirement as outlined by legislation Council Y cost recovery cost recovery

Additional Cleaning Applicable when additional cleaning is required; estimated at time of 

booking

Council Y $50 cost recovery

Advertising Packages and Other Services

Advertisement in local media (press, TV, radio) Council Y cost recovery cost recovery

A4 in-house printing - for distribution Council Y $0.50 per sheet

A3 in-house printing - for distribution Council Y $1.00 per sheet

A2 in-house printing - for Box Office Council Y $7.80 per sheet

A0 in-house printing - for Lower Foyer Council Y $13.00 per sheet

Distribution of Posters and Flyers Geraldton CBD Council Y $50.00 per show

Organising Advertising with Local Media Council Y $50.00 per show

EDM (Mail Chimp email to all our data base) Council Y $50.00 per distribution

Social Media Boosting Council Y cost recovery

Ticketing Charges

Ticketing Charges - set for tickets issued Council Y $84.00 per set of tickets

Administrative charge Box Office (cancelled external venue events) Council Y $241.00 per event

Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled Council Y $3.00 per ticket

Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled - unreserved seating Council Y $1.00 per ticket

Reimburse credit card charges Council Y 0.5% per event

Postage and handling Council Y $6.30 per envelope

Postage and handling - no-print-at-home option Council Y $4.20 per envelope
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

QUEEN ELIZABETH II SENIORS & COMMUNITY CENTRE

General Hire Areas:

Upper Hall

Commercial - Full day Council Y $1,942.00 per day

Commercial Hourly Rate Council Y $267.00 per hour

Lifestyle Classes and Programs Council Y $131.00 per hour

Community (fee for service) Council Y $882.00 per day

Community (fee for service) Council Y $120.00 per hour

Community (non-profit) Council Y $719.00 per day

Community (non-profit) Council Y $98.00 per hour

Seniors Council Y $152.00 per day

Lower Hall

Commercial Council Y $903.00 per day

Commercial Council Y $124.00 per hour

Lifestyle Classes and Programs Council Y $90.00 per hour

Community (fee for service) Council Y $518.00 per day

Community (fee for service) Council Y $71.00 per hour

Community (non-profit) Council Y $420.00 per day

Community (non-profit) Council Y $57.00 per hour

Seniors Council Y $92.00 per day

Meeting Room/ Patio

Commercial Council Y $139.00 per day

Commercial Council Y $31.00 per hour

Lifestyle Classes and Programs Council Y $21.00 per hour

Community (non-profit) Council Y $94.00 per day

Community (non-profit) Council Y $15.00 per hour

Seniors Council Y $30.00 per day

Activity Room 

Commercial Council Y $94.00 per day

Commercial Hourly Rate Council Y $21.00 per hour

Lifestyle Classes and Programs Council Y $15.00 per hour

Community (non-profit) Council Y $63.00 per day

Community (non-profit) Council Y $12.00 per hour

Seniors Council Y $30.00 per day

Main Kitchen - use only

Commercial Council Y $231.00 per day

Community (non-profit) Council Y $94.00 per day

Definition of Organisations

Commercial - Private Companies

Lifestyle Classes and Programs. These include health and wellbeing classes, education sessions and the like.

Community (fee for service) - Community based association and/or organisation selling tickets for profit as opposed to raising funds for charity or cause. 

Community (non-profit) - Community organisations and individuals entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example church, service club, government

educational institutions, weddings and parties.

Hire of Equipment

Projector/screen Council Y $241.50 per booking

Photocopy Services A4 B&W Council Y $0.20 per sheet

A4 Colour Council Y $0.50 per sheet

A3 B&W Council Y $0.50 per sheet

A3 Colour Council Y $1.05 per sheet

Bonds

Meeting Room/ Patio out of hours - NO alcohol Council N $200.00 per booking

Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - NO alcohol Council N $500.00 per booking

Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - WITH alcohol Council N $1,000.00 per booking

Upper & Lower Halls High Risk Functions - WITH alcohol Council N $2,000.00 per booking
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Event Charges

Cancellation Fees

Within 14-30 days of event Council Y 20% of hire fee per booking

Within 7-14 days of the event Council Y 50% of hire fee per booking

Within 7 days of the event Council Y 100% of hire fee per booking

Setup & Cleaning access to rooms Council Y  cost recovery per booking

Post Event Charges

Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour) Council Y $48.00 per hour

Utilities left on

- Air-conditioning Council Y $28.00 per unit, per day

- Lights Council Y $35.50 per day

- Fans Council Y $14.50 per day

Security call outs Council Y cost recovery cost recovery 

Staff call outs Council Y cost recovery cost recovery 

Minimum staff requirements (required for all Commercial & Community 

users)

Council Y $50.00 per hour
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

GERALDTON MULTI PURPOSE CENTRE
General Hire Areas:

Meeting Room (room capacity up to 25 people). 

Commercial Council Y $363.00 per day

Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $178.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community (fee for service) Council Y $120.00 per day

Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $61.00 per half day up to 5 hour

Community (non-profit) Council Y $120.00 per day

Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $61.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Function Room (room capacity up to 120 people)

Commercial - Full day Council Y $972.00 per day

Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $486.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community (fee for service) Council Y $543.00 per day

Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $272.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community (non-profit) Council Y $463.00 per day

Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $232.00 per half day up to 5 hours

The Boardroom (up to 12 people)

Commercial - Full day Council Y $441.00 per day

Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $220.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community (fee for service) Council Y $176.00 per day

Community (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days Council Y $88.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community - full day (non-profit) Council Y $155.00 per day

Community - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $82.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Seminar Room (up to 12 people)

Commercial - Full day (between meeting room and boardroom) Council Y $315.00 per day

Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $157.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community (fee for service) Council Y $105.00 per day

Community (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days Council Y $52.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community - full day (non-profit) Council Y $84.00 per day

Community - Half day up to 5 hours Council Y $42.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Function Room - Kitchen only

Commercial - Full Day Council Y $220.00 per day

Commercial - Half Day up to 5 hours Council Y $110.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Community - Non For Profit - Full day Council Y $94.50 per day

Community - Non For Profit - Half Day up to 5 hours Council Y $49.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Combined Geraldton Multi Purpose Centre & Stow Gardens Event Booking

Commercial (Full day) Council Y $1,483.00 per day

Commercial (Bump in day) Council Y $1,272.00 per day

Community (Fee for service) Council Y $910.00 per day

Community (Non-profit) Council Y $849.00 per day

Set up and Clean Up Set up and Pack down (Hirer only, maxium 2 hours) Council Y $210.00 per half day up to 5 hours

Cancellation Fees

Within 14-30 days of event Council Y 20% of hire fee per cancellation

Within 7-14 days of the event Council Y 50% of hire fee per cancellation

Within 7 days of the event Council Y 100% of hire fee per cancellation

Cleaning Additional Cleaning services Council Y cost recovery cost recovery

Bonds

Venue Bond- No alcohol Council N $200.00 per booking

Venue Bond all other areas - WITH alcohol Council N $1,000.00 per booking

Venue Bond High Risk functions - WITH alcohol Council N $2,000.00 per booking

Boat Storage Council Y price on application price on application
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

WALKAWAY RECREATION CENTRE

Indoor Basketball Stadium - Sporting use only 

Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc) Council Y $42.00 1-3 hours

Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc) Council Y $13.50 per hour thereafter

Companies, Organisations Council Y $273.00 per day

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N 200% of hire fee per booking

Indoor Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting use 

Commercial Rate Council Y $855.00 per day

Community Rate (fee for service) Council Y $640.00 per day

Community Rate (not for profit) Council Y $525.00 per day

Bond - No Alcohol Council N $500.00 per booking

Bond - Alcohol Council N $825.00 per booking

Meeting Room Commercial Rate Council Y $94.50 per day

Commercial Rate Council Y $26.25 per hour

Meeting Room Community Rate Council Y $63.00 per day

Community Rate Council Y $15.75 per hour

Bond - No Alcohol Council N $200.00 per booking

Kitchen Commercial Rate Council Y $231.00 per day

Kitchen Community Rate Council Y $94.00 per day

Walkaway Basketball Club Council Y $1,338.00 per annum

Walkaway Tennis Club Council Y $708.00 per annum
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES (Parks & Grounds)

Utilities for Events: (includes power and water)

Grounds/Parks (Power)

  Half Day Council Y $54.00 half day

  Full Day Council Y $91.00 per day

  Weekly Council Y $496.00 per week

Grounds/Parks (Water)

  Half Day Council Y $26.00 half day

  Full Day Council Y $48.00 per day

  Weekly Council Y $248.00 per week

Stall Holder Fees

Commercial/Power (capped at 2 x 15 amps or 10kva) Council Y $126.00 per day

Commercial/No Power Council Y $63.00 per day 

Information Stall (no Selling) Council Y $21.00 per day

Community Non For Profit (SELLING) Council Y $52.50 per day

Commercial Group

Grounds/Parks

Per Day Council Y $437.00 Per day

Per Week (7 days) Council Y $2,772.00 per week

Weekly Rate after first 7 days Council Y $2,308.00 weekly rate after first 7 days

Bond (range) Council N price on application price on application

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per key

Community (ticketed event) per day Council Y $220.00 per day 

Community (Not for Profit) per day Council Y $78.00 per day

Ground Marking Council Y  cost recovery cost recovery

Installation of Banners in Marine Terrace Mall Council Y  cost recovery  cost recovery

Late permit fee Council Y $105.00 per application 

Event Participation Council Y  price per application  per event
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES - MULLEWA

Mullewa Youth Bus Hire

Outside Mullewa Town site Council Y $2.00 per kilometre

Within Mullewa Town site Council Y $59.00 per hour

Mullewa Oval

Oval Hire for Travelling Shows Council Y $441.00 per event

Mullewa Agricultural Society - Annual Show(Inc. Rec Centre & facilities) Council Y  no charge applied free of charge

Mullewa Muster & Rodeo - Annual Event (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities) Council Y  no charge applied free of charge

Family Day Care Mullewa FDC Venue Fee Council Y $33.00 per week

Mullewa Transit House Community groups, NFP's & gov't services Council Y $88.00 per night

MULLEWA RECREATION CENTRE

Indoor Basketball Stadium - Sporting use only

Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc) Council Y $42.00 1-3 hours

Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc) Council Y $13.65 per hour thereafter

Companies, Organisations Council Y $273.00 per day

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N 200% of hire fee per booking

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per hire

Indoor Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting (Wakes/Funerals)

Hire Fee for Stadium Only Council Y $729.00 per booking

Carpet laying, Removal & Clean (Required to protect floor) Council Y $409.00 per booking

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N 200% of hire fee per booking

Bond (alcohol event) Council N $1,800.00 per booking

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per booking

Dining Room - Commercial Rate

Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral wakes etc. Council Y $262.00 per day

Local Companies and Organisations Council Y $94.00 per day

Rehearsals and decorating Council Y $54.00 per day

Meetings - hourly Council Y $15.50 per event

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N 200% of hire fee per event

Bond - function consuming alcohol Council N $820.00 per event

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per hire

Dining Room - Community Rates

Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, funeral wakes etc. Council Y $104.00 per day

Local Companies and Organisations Council Y $71.00 per day

Rehearsals and Decorating Council Y $34.00 per day

Meetings - Hourly Council Y $10.50 per event

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N 200% of hire fee per event

Bond - (alcohol event) Council N $785.00 per event

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per hire

** Furniture and Equipment Hire - refer to hire fees for Mullewa Town Hall
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

MULLEWA TOWN HALL

Main Hall Hire

Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funerals, Wakes etc. Council Y $252.00 per day

Local Companies and Organisations Council Y $93.00 per day

Rehearsals and Hall Decorating Council Y $49.00 per day

Meetings and Expos Council Y $110.00 per day

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N  200% of hire fee per booking

Bond - function consuming alcohol Council N $790.00 per booking

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per booking

Lesser Hall Hire - Commercial Commercial events Council Y $105.00 per day

Long-term Hire Council Y by negotiation by negotiation per week/month

Lesser Hall Hire - Community

Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral, Wakes etc. Council Y $98.00 per day

Local Companies and Organisations Council Y $66.00 per day

Rehearsals and Hall Decorating Council Y $38.00 per day

Meetings Council Y $66.00 per day

Meetings - hourly $10.00 per hour

Bond (non alcohol event) Council N  200% of hire fee per booking

Bond - function consuming alcohol Council N $790.00 per booking

Key Bond Council N $40.00 per booking

Outback Bloom Wildflower Festival - Annual Event (inc. Main & Lesser Council N  no charge applied free of charge

Equipment Hire

Bain Marie (Community Groups only) Council Y $57.50 per day

Transport of additional tables and chairs between Recreation Centre and 

Town Hall

Council Y $70.00 Per event
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

MULLEWA CARAVAN PARK

General Bookings

Powered Bay

One night (2 persons) Council Y $31.50 per night

One Week (2 Persons) Council Y $183.00 per week

One Month (2 Persons) Council Y $609.00 per month

Additional person (5yr & up) Council Y $3.00 per person per night

Unpowered Bay

One Night (2 persons) Council Y $21.00 per night

One Week (2 persons) Council Y $120.00 per week

Additional person (5yr & up) Council Y $3.00 per person per night

Group Bookings (Min. of 3 bays)

Powered Bay

One night (2 persons) Council Y $27.00 per night

One Week (2 Persons) Council Y $159.00 per week

Additional person (5yr & up) Council Y $3.00 per person per night

Unpowered Bay

One Night (2 persons) Council Y $18.00 per night

One Week (2 persons) Council Y $105.00 per week

Additional person (5 yrs. & up) Council Y $3.00 per person per night

Overflow Rate Inc. water & access to amenities

One night (2 persons) Council Y $10.50 per night

One week (2 persons) Council Y $68.00 per week

Facilities

Washing Machine Council Y $4.00 per cycle

Dryer Council Y $2.00 per cycle

Shower/toilets/laundry use only, no overnight fees (per person) Council Y $3.00 per person

Tent Site Non Powered Council Y $10.50 per day

Powered Council Y $15.50 per day
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

ADMINISTRATION OFFICES - MULLEWA

Hire Fees

Committee Room Hire Council Y $37.80 per hour

Committee Room Hire Council Y $126.00 per day

Chambers Room Hire Council Y $56.50 per hour

Chambers Room Hire Council Y $236.00 per day

Equipment Hire

Public Address System Hire Council Y $31.50 per day

Bond Council N $200.00 per item hired

Special Series Number Plates

Shire of Mullewa Council Y $105.00 per set

Department of Transport Fee Statutory Y $200.00 per set

Mullewa Mail Subscriptions

Subscribe 11 Copies Council Y $52.50

Subscribe Digital Copies Council Y $0.00

Mullewa Mail Advertising Full Page Council Y $29.40

1/2 Page Council Y $16.80

1/4 Page Council Y $8.40

MULLEWA CEMETERY

Charges in accordance with Cemeteries Act 1986, Section 53

Burial Register Enquiry Council N $31.50 per request

Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure) Council N $262.50 per plot

Plot Reservation Council Y $147.00 per reservation

Interment - Adult Council Y $945.00 per plot

Interment - Child/Stillborn Council Y $735.00 per plot

Exhumation Fee Council Y $1,890.00 per plot

Re-interment after Exhumation Council Y $945.00 per plot

Burial on a Saturday Council Y $1,260.00 per plot

Burial on Sunday or Public holiday Council Y $1,575.00 per plot

Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave Council Y $92.00 per hour

Permits & Licences

Funeral Director's licence fee - annual Council N $525.00 per licence

Funeral Director's licence fee - single Council N $210.00 per licence

Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable) Council N $105.00 per licence

Permit to Erect Monument Council N $105.00 per permit

Memorial Garden

Reservation Fee Council Y $78.00 per reservation

Disposal of ashes - single plot Council Y $210.00 per plot

Disposal of ashes - double plot Council Y $420.00 per plot

Garden Plaque - installation fee Council Y $126.00 per installation

The Shed Workshop per hour (Community) Council Y $15.00 per hour

Workshop per day use (Community) Council Y $50.00 per day

Workshop Commercial Council Y $75.00 per day
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

GERALDTON REGIONAL ART GALLERY

Venue Hire

Theatrette 1/2 day hire Commercial Council Y $92.00 per half day

1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $57.50 per half day

Full day hire Commercial Council Y $138.00 per day

Full day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $87.00 per day

Ground Floor Gallery Space 1/2 day hire Commercial Council Y $145.00 per half day

1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $87.00 per half day

Full day hire Commercial Council Y $260.00 per day

Full day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $145.00 per day

First Floor Gallery Space 1/2 day hire Commercial Council Y $145.00 per half day

1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $57.00 per half day

Full day hire Commercial Council Y $260.00 per day

Full day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $110.00 per day

Ground and First Floor Gallery Space 1/2 day hire Commercial Council Y $463.00 per half day

1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $231.00 per half day

Full day hire Commercial Council Y $636.00 per day

Full day hire Community (ticketed event) Council Y $405.00 per day

After Hours Venue Hire - Gallery staff Staffing costs must be covered for duration of hire, if hire is After Hours Council Y  cost recovery cost recovery

Bond A discretionary refundable bond may be charged Council N per booking per booking

Ground and First Floor out of hours - NO alcohol Council N $500.00 per booking

Ground and First Floor out of hours - WITH alcohol Council N $1,000.00 per booking

Ground and First Floor High Risk Functions - WITH Alcohol Council N $2,000.00 per booking

Theatrette out of hours - NO alcohol Council N $210.00 per booking

Theatrette out of hours - WITH alcohol Council N $420.00 per booking

Definition of Organisations for Venue Hire

Commercial - Commercial Organisations, Business Groups

Community (ticketed event) - Not for Profit or Volunteer Groups, who are charging for attendance at their event

Community - Not for Profit or Volunteer Groups, who are NOT charging for attendance and where their activity aligns with GRAG Funded Outcomes.  

Free, but must occur in consultation with Coordinator Gallery and Public Art

Artwork sales Coverage of administrative costs up to 15% relating to the sale of 

artworks on behalf of an external party

Council Y as priced cost recovery

Art Gallery Shop Sales Council Y  as priced per item

Workshops - Inhouse Ticketed Workshops organised in-house by Gallery Council Y  as priced per ticket

Commercial use of digital images Digital images of CGG Collection Council Y $6.00 per image

Special Events Bar Sales Council Y  as priced per item

Mid West Art Prize - Entry Fee Council Y $45.00 per entry
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

LIBRARY

Lost and Damaged Items Council N cost recovery SLWA cost recovery

Damaged lockable DVD cases Council N $6.50 each

Commercial use of digital images Council Y $6.50 per accessioned item

Room Hire

Randolph Stow Room 1 OR 2

Commercial Council Y $180.00 per day

Commercial Council Y $95.00 per half day

Commercial Council Y $50.00 per hour

Community (non profit) Council Y $115.50 per day

Community (non profit) Council Y $71.00 per half day

Community (non profit) Council Y $33.50 per hour

Volunteer Groups Council Y $0.00 no charge

Randolph Stow Rooms 1 AND 2

Commercial Council Y $355.00 per day

Commercial Council Y $186.00 per half day

Commercial Council Y $92.00 per hour

Community (non profit) Council Y $231.00 per day

Community (non profit) Council Y $142.00 per half day

Community (non profit) Council Y $67.00 per hour

Volunteer Groups Council Y no charge

**Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less than 2 weeks 

prior 
Facilities Fee Council Y $20.00 per booking

Library Book Shop

Digital Content (single disc) Council Y $8.80 per disc

Digital Content (multi disc set) Council Y $13.20 per set

Postage Charges (up to 500g) Council Y $9.30 per weight 

Postage Charges (more than 500g up to 3kg) Council Y $15.95 per weight 

Postage Charges (more than 3kg up to 5kg) Council Y $19.60 per weight 

Padded envelope for postage Council Y $2.00 each

Assorted titles Council Y As priced per copy

Replacement membership card Council Y $3.50 per card

Scanning documents Council Y $1.20 For 1-2 pages

Scanning documents Council Y $3.30 For 3-10 pages

Scanning documents Council Y $5.50 More than 10 pages

Ticketed Special events Eg Big Sky Festival, Holiday Activities, Workshops, Author Visits Council Y price on application depending on event and audience

Special Event Refreshments Refreshment Sales Council Y as priced per item

Library Consortium Members Partnerships, annual subscription contributions, training Council Y cost recovery cost recovery

Sale of headphones Council Y $3.00 per headphone 

Oral History Transcripts Council Y $7.70 per transcript

RSYWA Booklets Council Y $13.00 per booklet
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

VISITOR CENTRE

Advertising Take a Fresh Look Booklet (Biennial Publication)

Back Cover full page Council Y $3,675.00
back cover full page

Inside Front Cover full page Council Y $3,150.00

inside front cover full page

Inside Back Cover full page Council Y $2,625.00 inside back cover full page

Inside full page Council Y $2,625.00 inside full page

Inside half page Council Y $1,575.00 inside half page

Inside quarter page Council Y $840.00 inside quarter page

Inside 1/8 page Council Y $525.00 Inside 1/8 page

1 x unit space Council Y $367.50 1 x unit space

Visitor Map Advertising - 10 spots for $ 400 each  (Biennial Publication) Council Y $420.00
per spot

Digital Advertising Touch Screen Advertising per month Council Y $73.50 per month per booking

Airport Screen Advertising per month Council Y $210.00 per month per booking

Council Y price on application per booking

Cancellation fee for accommodation and tours Council Y $41.00 per cancellation

Operator may apply additional cancellation charges

Commissions: (Applicable to Tours and Accommodation) 
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

RANGER SERVICES

Parking Fees

Parking Stations (1 and 4) Council Y  Free first 2 hours

Parking Stations (2,3,5 & 6 with a permit) Council Y  Free 

Special Approved Requests to block/cordon bays for commercial/trade purpose Council Y $68.00 per application

Honorary Parking Inspector Application Fee Council N $168.00 per inspector

Residential Parking Permit Initial Application Fee (includes initial issue of permit up to 31 December 

in first year, if approved)

Council N $42.00 per application

Renewal of a Permit (for one year, per permit) Council N $24.00 per annum 

Change of vehicle registration number on a current permit, per permit Council N $10.50 per permit

Replacement permit Council N $24.00 per permit

Animal Control - Dogs and Cats

Registration

Dogs only Unsterilised - 1 year Statutory N $50.00 per registration

Unsterilised - 3 years Statutory N $120.00 per registration

Unsterilised - Lifetime Statutory N $250.00 per registration

Dogs and Cats Sterilised - 1 year Statutory N $20.00 per registration

Sterilised - 3 years Statutory N $42.50 per registration

Sterilised - Lifetime Statutory N $100.00 per registration

Guide Dog Statutory N $0.00 no charge

Dog used for Droving or Tending Stock Statutory N 25.00% of fee otherwise payable

Dog owned by Pensioner Statutory N 50.00% of fee otherwise payable

Foxhounds, bona fide kept together in kennelled pack not less than 10 Statutory N $40.00 per pack

Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year - 50% of fee otherwise payable
Replacement tag fee Council Y $10.00 per replacement tag

Microchip Microchip of any impounded Dog or Cat Council Y $52.00 per dog or cat

Recovery Fee (return of registered dog - 1st occurrence) no charge

Impound Fees

Impounding fee Council N $131.00 per dog or cat including 72 hours sustenance

Sustenance fee Council Y $33.50 per day (after 72 hours)

Surrender and disposal of a dog or cat Council Y $99.00 per dog or cat

Release of a dog or cat outside management facility opening hours Council N $105.00 per dog or cat

Sale of dog or cat from pound Council Y $99.75 per dog or cat

Dog Yard Inspection (restricted breeds and dangerous dogs only) Council N $105.00 per yard

Basic first aid treatment of animal Council N  cost recovery cost recovery

Boarding Pups or Kittens Council N  cost recovery  cost recovery

Dog Registrations (with Kennel Licence) Statutory N $100.00 per establishment

Kennel Licence

Application of licence as approved kennel establishment Statutory N $100.00 per application

Approved Kennel Establishment Licence Statutory N $200.00 per licence

Renewal of Approved Kennel Establishment Licence Statutory N $60.00 per renewal

Application to keep more than prescribed number of dogs Statutory N $80.00 per application

Application to keep more than prescribed number of cats Statutory N $80.00 per application

Application for approval or renewal of approval to breed cats (male or female) Statutory N $100.00 annual fee per breeding cat
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Livestock

Ranger Fees - If impounded after 6am and before 6pm

Horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars Council N $168.00 per head

Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves, 

rams or pigs

Council N $168.00 per head

Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas Council N $68.00 per head

Ranger Fees - If impounded after 6pm and before 6am Council

Horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars Council N $273.00 per head

Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves, 

rams or pigs

Council N $273.00 per head

Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas Council N $136.00 per head

Poundage and Sustenance Charges 

Horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars Council N $42.00 per head per day

Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves 

rams or pigs

Council N $42.00 per head per day

Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas Council N $16.00 per head per day

**Note: the above will be charged in conjunction of each other

Infringement penalties

Final Demand Notice Statutory N $24.80 per unpaid infringement

Other 

Impoundment Fee (Wheeled Devices, signs, street furniture, or other impounded goods) Council N $115.50 per impound plus cost recovery

Impoundment Fee (Wheeled Devices, signs, street furniture, or other impounded goods) Council N $31.50 per day impounded

CCTV Vision Council N $262.50 per request

Litter Clearing of dumped litter Council N cost recovery cost recovery

Damage of Council property (Fences, signs, and any assets) Council N cost recovery cost recovery
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

BUILDING SURVEYING

Building Permit Fee 

1 Certified application for a building permit

(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental 

structure

Statutory N 0.19% of estimated value of the building work 
but not less than $110.00

as per calculations

(b) for building work for a class 2 to class 9 building or incidental 

structure  

Statutory N 0.09% of estimated value of the building work 
but not less than $110.00

as per calculations

2 Uncertified application for a building permit class 1a and class 10 Statutory N 0.32% of estimated value of building work but 
not less than $110.00

as per calculations

3 Demolition Permit fee

(a) for demolition work in respect of a class 1 or class 10 building Statutory N $110.00 per application 

(b) for demolition work in respect of class 2 to class 9 building Statutory N $110.00 for each storey of the building per application 

4 Application to extend a building or demolition permit Statutory N $110.00 per application 

5 Applications for occupancy permits, building approval certificates:

Application for occupancy permit for a completed building Statutory N $110.00 per application 

Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building Statutory N $110.00 per application 

Application for a modification of an occupancy permit for additional use 

of a building on a temporary basis 

Statutory N $110.00 per application

Application for an occupancy permit for permanent change of the 

building use 

Statutory N $110.00 per application

Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which 

unauthorised work has been done 

Statutory N 0.18% of the estimated value of the 
unauthorised work as determined by the permit 

authority, but not less than $110.00

per application 

Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of 

which unauthorised work has been done 

Statutory N 0.38% of the estimated value of the 
unauthorised work as determined by the permit 

authority, but not less than $110.00

per application 

Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building  Statutory N $110.00 per application 

Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building 

where unauthorised work has not been done 

Statutory N $110.00 per application 

Application to extend the time during which an occupancy approval 

certificate has effect 

Statutory N $110.00 per  application 

6 Building Construction Industry

(0.2% of estimated current value of works plus 0.2% per annum) Statutory N (0.2% of estimated current value of the works 

over $20,000)

as per calculations

7 Building Services Levy 

Building permit Statutory N 0.137% of the  estimated value of the building 
work, but not less than $61.65 

per application 

8 Demolition permit Statutory N 0.137% of the  estimated value of the building 
work, but not less than $61.65 

per application 

9 Occupancy permit for approved building work Statutory N $61.65 per application 

10 Building approval certificate for approved building work Statutory N $61.65 per application 

11 Occupancy permit for unauthorised building work Statutory N 0.274% of the estimated value of the building 
work, but not less than $123.30

per application 

12 Building approval certificate for unauthorised building work Statutory N 0.274% of the estimated value of the building 
work, but not less than $123.30

per application 

13 Smoke Alarm Approval Fee Statutory N $179.40 per application

14 Materials on Street (Excludes Inspection Fee) Statutory N $1.00 (per month * m2)

15 Park Home Approval Council N $168.00 per approval

16 Annexe Approval Council N $131.00 per approval
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

17 Swimming Pool Mandatory Inspection (charged on rates notice) Statutory N $58.45 per annum (scheduled)

18 Swimming Pool Additional Inspection Council N $84.00 per request

19 Plan Search Council N $73.00 per request

20 Monthly building stats Council N $152.00 per year 

21 Certifying Services Council Y $184.00 hourly rate

22 Inspection Fees Council Y $136.00 hourly rate
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

TOWN PLANNING 

Determining a development application (other than for an extractive 

industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out 

and the estimated cost of the development is:
1 a)              Not more than $50,000 Statutory N $147.00 per application

b)              More than $50,000 but not more than $500,000 Statutory N 0.32% of the estimated cost of development per application

c)              More than $500,000 but not more than $2.5 million Statutory N $1,700 + 0.257% for every $1 in excess of 
$500,000

per application

d)              More than $2.5 million but not more than $5 million Statutory N $7161 + 0.206% for every $1 in excess of $2.5m per application

e)              More than $5 million but not than $21.5 million Statutory N $12,633 + 0.123% for every $1 in excess of $5m per application

f)               More than $21.5 million Statutory N $34,196.00 per application

2 Determining a development application (other than for an extractive 

industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out

Statutory N The fee in item 1 plus, by way of penalty, twice 
that fee

3 Determining a development application for an extractive industry where 

the development has not commenced or been carried out

Statutory N $739.00 per application

4 Determining a development application for an extractive industry where 

the development has commenced or been carried out

Statutory N The fee in item 3 plus, by way of penalty, twice 
that fee

5 Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval 

(this applies where a determination has already been given by the City or 

where amended plans are submitted and not requested by the City)

Statutory N 66% of the original application fee with a 
minimum of $73 and a maximum of $295

6 Single House – Residential Design Codes performance criteria or Local 

Planning Scheme assessment

Statutory N $73 per performance criteria / Local Planning 
Scheme variation assessed with a minimum of 

$147 and a maximum of $730

7 Demolition where development approval is required Statutory N $147.00 per application

8 Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business 

(including cottage industry) where the home based business has not 

commenced

Statutory N $222.00 per application

9 Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business 

(including cottage industry) where the home based business has 

commenced

Statutory N The fee in item 8 plus, by way of penalty, twice 
that fee

10 Determining an application for the renewal of an approval for a home 

based business (including cottage industry) or other Planning Approval

Statutory N $73.00 per application

11  Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or 

extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not 

apply and where the change of use has not commenced

Statutory N $295.00 per application

12 Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or 

extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not 

apply and where the change of use has commenced

Statutory N The fee in item 11 plus, by way of penalty, twice 
that fee

13 Extension of current development approval Council N $157.50 per application

14 Providing a subdivision clearance for:

a)              Not more than 5 lots Statutory N $73.00 per lot

b)              More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots Statutory N $73.00 per lot for first 5 lots and $35 per lot 
thereafter

c)              More than 195 lots Statutory N $7,393.00 per application

15 Basic Scheme Amendment Council N $2,541.00 per application

16 Standard Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised) Council N $5,082.00 per application

17 Complex Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised) Council N $10,164.00 per application

18 Structure Plan Council N $7,875.00 per unit

19 Modifications to Plan once approval given Council N $2,625.00 per unit

20 Local Development Plan (other than required as part of subdivision

condition)

Council N $882.00 per unit

21 Modifications to Plan once approval given Council N $294.00 per unit

22 Issue of zoning certificate Statutory N $73.00 per certificate

23 Issue of Section 40 certificate Council N $105.00 per certificate

24 Issue of written planning advice Statutory Y $73.00 per advice
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

25 * Road / R.O.W / P.A.W. request for closure Council N $882.00 per request

26 Advertising

a)    On site signage Council N $420.00 per sign

b)    Newspaper advertising Council N $420.00 per advertisement

27 CD digital copy of planning document Council N $31.50 per disc

28 Pre-strata inspection Council Y $441.00 per inspection

29 Planning Assessment Statutory Y $295.00 per assessment
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

LAND & PROPERTY

Lessor's Consent and Processing Transfer Council Y $112.00 per transfer

Lessor's Consent to Mortgage Council Y $112.00 per consent

Withdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat Council Y $112.00 per application

New Leases / Sub Leases/ Further Term Options

Admin fee Council Y $210.00 per lease

Recovery of Landgate Fees Council Y actual cost per lease

Lease fee -  community groups Council Y $450.00 per annum

Commercial Leases Council Y As per lease agreement As per lease agreement

Residential Leases Council N As per lease agreement As per lease agreement
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

HEALTH

EHO Services to other Local Government Authorities Council Y price on application per hour

EHO Services to Development Industry Council Y $363.00 per hour

Licenses: Notification of Food Business (12 months) Statutory N $152.00 per annum

Licenses: Notification of Food Business (Single Event) Statutory N $68.00 per event

Registration of a Food Business- Low, Medium & High Risk (Food Safety 

Accreditation)

Statutory N $173.00 per application

Annual Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Hour) Statutory N $236.00 per hour of inspection

Annual Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Half Hour) Statutory N $120.00 per half hour of inspection

Other Food Business Inspection Fee( include transfer of ownership) Statutory N $173.00 per application

Not for profit and Charities- Notification for Food Business (12 month 

and single event)

Statutory N Nil

Not for profit and Charities- Annual Food Business Inspection fees Statutory N Nil

Lodging House Statutory N $250.00 registration and inspection

Caravan Parks (application for grant or renewal 

of licence)

Annual fee- minimum Statutory N $200.00 per licence/renewal

Long/Short/Park Home Stay Sites Statutory N $6.00 per site

Per Camp Site Statutory N $3.00 per site

Per Overflow Site Statutory N $1.50 per site

Transfer of Caravan Park Licence Statutory N $100.00 licence issue

Additional Fee for renewal after expiry Statutory N $20.00 per renewal

Temporary License Statutory N $200.00 per application

Septic Tanks Approval under Regulation 4 Statutory N $118.00 per application

Regulation 4A with report Statutory N $72.00 per application

Regulation 4A without report Statutory N $110.00 per application

Local Government Fee report fee Council N $168.00 per application

Permit to use apparatus Statutory N $118.00 per application

Permit to interfere with receptacle for drainage Council N $75.60 per permit

Septic Tank Plan Search Fee Council N $31.50 per application

Section 39 Issue of Section 39 Certificate with Inspection Council N $173.00 certificate

Meat inspection fees Pigs Statutory N $7.70 per carcass

Bovines (70kg and under) and other animals Statutory N $1.54 per carcass

Bovines (over 70kg) Statutory N $12.32 per carcass

Offensive trade registration Fees Slaughterhouses Statutory N $298.00 registration

Piggeries Statutory N $298.00 registration

Transfer Registration Statutory N $138.00 registration

Laundries, Dry-cleaning establishments Statutory N $147.00 registration

Shellfish and Crustacean processing establishments Statutory N $298.00 registration

Fish Processing establishments in which whole fish are cleaned and 

prepared

Statutory N $298.00 registration

Poultry farming Statutory N $298.00 registration

Other Health Services Fees Noise Surveys (per hour) Council N $577.50 per hour

Noise Management Plan Approvals Council N $210.00 per application

Event Noise Exemption (Regulation 18) application fee Statutory N $1,000.00 per application

Additional late application fee (application < 60 days prior to event) Statutory N 25% of application fee

Aquatic Facility - annual code compliance inspection and clearance to 

reopen facility

Council N $176.40 reopen clearance / compliance notice/ site / year

Aquatic Facility water sample collection & result Council N $33.60  per site

Aquatic Facility water resampling collection & result Council N $33.60  per site

Settlement Agent Report Request Council N $178.50 per hour

Other Health applications- Soil, Pest Council N $173.25 per application

Other Health Inspections/sampling Council N cost recovery per inspection/sample
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Sporting groups annual inspection fee- (with paid bar/kitchen staff that 

present venue for hire)

Statutory N $115.00 per inspection

Public buildings New application- Low risk (halls) Council N $178.50 per application

New application- High risk (pubs and clubs) Council N $351.00 per application

Inspection Council N $120.00 per hour

Not for profit and charities- Inspection Council N Nil 

Public building temporary events Council N $120.00 per hour

Hairdressers and Skin Penetration New Premises application fee Council N $173.00 per application  

Inspection application fee Council N $120.00 per half hour of inspection

Inspection upon request (including transfer of ownership) Council N $173.00 per half hour of inspection
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

MERU LANDFILL - RESIDENTIAL

*CONDITIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE DISPOSAL:

1. Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute, ute & trailer. UNMARKED vehicles only. If marked, commercial fees apply.

  2. Any vehicles bigger than a ute & trailer will be considered as commercial and commercial fees will apply.

3. Mixed loads will be charged at the highest applicable rate for load contents.

4. Charities registered with the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission can apply for a fee exemption.

MIXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE General Waste - Residential* Council no charge per entry

OTHER - INERT WASTE Inert Waste - Residential*

(Waste which will not decompose over a period of time or only very 

slowly decomposes e.g. Glass, pallets, metal)

Council no charge per entry

ORGANICS Green Waste - Residential*

(Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses, box thorn and 

other nasty plants - these products will be charged as Mixed Putrescible 

Waste)

Council no charge per entry

RECYCLE Cardboard Council no charge

Scrap Metal/Whitegoods Council no charge

Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only) Council no charge

HAZARDOUS Household Hazardous Waste 

(see City website for details. No commercial loads will be accepted)

Council no charge

Paint Council no charge

Medical (Includes Registered Pharmacy) Council no charge

Waste Oil - Max 20kg per trip Council no charge

BULKY ITEMS E-Waste Council no charge

OTHER Sale of Mulch - Residential* Council no charge

*Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute, ute & trailer.  
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

MERU LANDFILL - COMMERCIAL
MIXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE General waste - above 500kg Council Y $120.00 per tonne

General waste - 300 to 499kg Council Y $59.50 per entry

General waste - under 300kg (minimum charge) Council Y $35.50 per entry

OTHER - INERT WASTE Inert waste - above 500kg Council Y $120.00 per tonne

Inert waste - 300 to 499kg Council Y $59.50 per entry

Inert waste - under 300kg (minimum charge) Council Y $35.50 per entry

HAZARDOUS Asbestos Council Y $178.00 per tonne

Asbestos - minimum charge 100kg Council Y $21.00 minimum

Special Burial - including documents Council Y $126.00 per tonne

Special Burial - minimum Council Y $73.50 minimum

Waste Oil - Max 205L per trip

(clean uncontaminated)

Council Y $5.50 per litre

Quarantine Waste Council Y $136.50 per tonne

Quarantine Waste - minimum (whichever is the greater applies) Council Y $84.00 minimum

Contaminated waste (including Soil) Council Y price on application

BIOSOLIDS & LIQUIDS Septage (K210) Council Y $80.50 per tonne

L150 (Industrial wash water contaminated with a control waste) Council Y $122.50 per tonne

Stormwater (uncontaminated does not fall in CW L category) - On 

Application ONLY

Council Y $17.50 per tonne

RECYCLE Cardboard Council Y $68.00 per tonne

Scrap Metal Council Y $26.00 per entry

Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only) Council Y $26.00 per entry

TYRES - RUBBER Motor car tyres Council Y $10.00 per tyre

(with rims) Council Y $12.50 with rim

4 Wheel Drive tyres Council Y $12.50 per tyre

(with rims) Council Y $18.50 with rim

Truck tyres Council Y $23.00 per tyre

(with rims) Council Y $39.50 with rim

Super single  tyres Council Y $39.50 per tyre

Shredded tyres Council Y $117.50 per tonne

Tractor tyres (Small - Up to 1m Tall) Council Y $105.00 per tyre

Tractor tyres (Large - 1 -2m Tall) Council Y $161.00 per tyre

Motorcycle Tyres Council Y $10.00 per tyre

Earthmoving Tyres Council Y price on application per tyre

Grader Tyres Council Y price on application per tyre

Hot Rod Tyres Council Y $10.00 per tyre

Bobcat Tyres Council Y price on application per tyre

ORGANICS Green waste - (Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses, box 

thorn and other nasty plants - these products will incur a charge - see 

general waste)

Council Y $10.50 per entry

Offal Council Y $168.00 per tonne

Offal - less than 500kg (minimum charge) Council Y $84.00 minimum

Animal carcasses each - less than 100kg Council Y $11.50 each

Animal carcasses each - over 100kg Council Y $115.50 per tonne

OTHER Sale of Mulch Council Y $51.50 per tonne

Sale of Mulch - (Other LGs) Council Y price on application per scoop (Approx. 1m3)

Sale of Compost (Processed FOGO) Council Y $51.50 per tonne

Sale of Recycled rock and rubble Council Y $9.00 per tonne

Wash down bay card hire Council Y $28.00 per card issued

Wash down bay minimum fee Council Y $16.50 per service

Wash down bay per kilolitres Council Y $6.00 per kilolitre

Weighbridge Administration Fee (eg reprint of docket, docket changes, 

review of product through CCTV)

Council Y $21.00 per enquiry
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

MERU LANDFILL - RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE (C&D 

WASTE)

Concrete, bricks or rubble (Uncontaminated) 

If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply 

Council Y $52.50
per tonne

Concrete, bricks or rubble (Uncontaminated) 

If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply 

Council Y $26.25
minimum

Cleanfill (Soil material free from foreign material and debris including 

grass clippings, greenwaste, demolition material)

Council Y $15.75 per tonne

Cleanfill (minimum charge) Council Y $10.50 minimum

BULKY WASTE Mattresses Council Y $21.00 per mattress

Other bulky items (including couch, armchair, wardrobe, bulky furniture) Council Y $10.50 per item

SANITATION

Standard Rubbish Service

Domestic Council N $399.00 per bin, serviced weekly per annum

Commercial Council N $399.00 per bin, serviced weekly per annum

Missed bin / one-off extra service Council Y $42.00

Mullewa District Only Commercial Refuse 1.5 M3 Council Y $2,551.00 per bin, serviced weekly per annum

Commercial Refuse 3M3 Council Y $4,901.00 per bin, serviced weekly per annum

Commercial Tip Charge Mullewa District Council Y $1,591.00 per annum

Purchase

Wheelie bin (240 litre) & Delivery Council Y $115.00 per bin

Lids Council Y $28.00 per lid

Lid Pins Council Y $2.50 per pin

Spare Wheelie bin wheel Council Y $13.00 each

Axel Council Y $16.80 per axel

Special Event

Delivery, collection & cleaning of 240 litre bin  - Bin Hire Council Y price on application price on application

Animal Collection

From vets Council Y $19.00 per carcass

Vets Ad hoc Animal Carcass Collections - bigger animals Council Y $41.00 per service

Mullewa Effluent Scheme Charges Mullewa Effluent:

Commercial Premises - Small Council N $672.00 per property

Commercial Premises - Large Council N $1,344.00 per property

Medium (3 units) Council N $1,008.00 per property

Residential Premises (1 unit) Council N $336.00 per property
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

CORPORATE & COMMERCIAL SERVICES FEES & CHARGES
AIRPORT
RPT Passenger Service Fees Council Y $24.00 per passenger or by negotiation with the City of 

Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate     

RPT Aircraft Weight Landing Fees Council Y $19.00 per tonne or part thereof or by negotiation with the 
City of Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate

Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound RPT Passengers - Aircraft >20,000kg Council Y $24.00 per passenger or by negotiation with the City of 
Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate     

Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound Charter Passengers - Aircraft >20,000kg Council Y price on application per flight or by negotiation with the City of Greater 
Geraldton CEO or Delegate

General Aviation and Charter Aircraft Weight Landing Fees

Less than 1,000kg MTOW Council Y free of charge

Between 1,000 - 5,000kg MTOW Council Y $17.50 per tonne or part thereof or by negotiation with the 
City of Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate      

Greater than 5,000kg MTOW Council Y $19.00 per tonne or part thereof or by negotiation with the 
City of Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate          

Charter Aircraft >10,000kg Passenger Service Fees Council Y $24.00 per passenger or by negotiation with the City of 
Greater Geraldton CEO or Delegate

Freight Screening Fee Council Y cost recovery cost recovery

Alternate Holding Fee Council Y variable according to aircraft type, original 
destination, load.

by negotiation with the City of Greater Geraldton 
CEO or Delegate

Defence Landing Fees Council Y as per agreement as per agreement

** Free of Charges (FOC ) – Royal Flying Doctor Service and aircraft required to land as a non-scheduled stop due to a medical emergency.

** Free of Charges (FOC) - (upon prior request of notification to the Geraldton Airport) Angel Mission Flights, Aircraft used for charity or community related services, Midwest Aero Club 

authorised Club events, Test flights after maintenance to verify airworthiness.

** Free of Charge (FOC) - Waive Passenger Service Fees for Free of Charge (FOC) passenger travel on RPT and Charter flights.

** Free of charges (FOC) - Aircraft based permanently at Geraldton Airport, weighing less than 1200kgs when utilised for pilot training by an authorised training operator based at Geraldton Airport.

**Free of Charges (FOC) - Rescue aircraft for AOG recovery (RPT and Charter Aircraft > 20,000kg MTOW)) New Waiver

** Landing Fee Concessions - A 15% discount will be applied to training flights by certified training organisations based at Geraldton Airport.

** Landing Fee Concession - A 40% discount will be applied to Agricultural Spraying aircraft (High MTOW but usually landing empty) New Concession

Airport Parking Fees

Short Term Parking

first 120 minutes Council Y $0.00 free of charge

then, per hour or part thereof (max $10 per 24 Hours) Council Y

$2.10

per hour (or part hour) thereafter

Airport Fees negotiated with City CEO or Delegate may include a combination of all or any separate fees/charges specified in this schedule and should be formulated to recover the costs of provision of Airport infrastructure, facilities and amenities 
and the operations of the Airport.

Provided that all RPT airlines agree, the CEO or Delegate may negotiate an agreement for annual reconciliation of actual Security Costs to the City, against actual Payments of security fees paid by Airlines, to recover 100% of actual costs, with 
Airlines to pay underrecoveries and the City to refund overrecoveries.
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Long Term Parking Council Y $7 per day for first two days, $5 per day next 

five, $3 per day thereon

per day (24hrs) or part thereof

Car Park Access Card Council Y $50.00

Other Airport

Airport Access Pass Council Y $47.00 per pass

Hire Car Commissions Council Y as per tenancy agreement as per tenancy agreement

Room Hire (Board Room/Training Room) Council Y $50.00 per hour

Lease of Terminal Space Council Y as per lease agreement as per lease agreement

Lease of Hangar Space Council Y as per lease agreement as per lease agreement

WA Billboards Council Y as per agreement as per agreement

Aircraft Parking - General Aviation Apron Council Y $15.75 per day, after two days

Hangar Parking Fee (pers sq m per annum pro rata, based on sq m of A/C wingspan x length) Council Y $2.50

per square metre per week

Short Term use of General Aviation Terminal or other facilities Council Y By negotitation
Negotiable with Airport Manager

ARO training support (up to 4 hours airside access, document sign-off, guidance by experienced AROs) Council Y $140.00
per hour

For an aircraft greater than 15.1 tonne MTOW will be calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type and series 
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Rates

Instalment Administration Fee Council N $7.00
per instalment

Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special 

Arrangement

Council N $42.00 per agreement

Instalment Interest Council N 3% per annum

Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Council N $21.00 cost plus $10

Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council N $21.00 cost plus $10

Debt Collection Cost Recovered Council N cost recovery cost recovery

Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance' Council N $85.00 per notice

Debt Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order Council N $85.00 per notice

Request for a copy of a rate notice for prior years - first year Council N $12.00 for 1 year

Each additional year Council N $6.00 for every additional year

Account Enquiry

Electronic Advice of Sale -  Rates only Council N $35.00 per enquiry

Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Council N $105.00 per enquiry

Title Search Fee Council N $46.00 per enquiry

Debtors

Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special 

Arrangement or Instalment

Council N $42.00
per agreement

Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Council N cost plus $10 cost plus $10

Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council N cost plus $10 cost plus $10

Debt Recovery Fee - Legal Action (Debtors) Council N cost plus $50 per debt

Penalty interest on overdue rates and debtors Council N 6% per legislation

Sundry Debtors - interest charged on overdue accounts 60 days after 

date of issue

Council N 6%
per legislation

Self Funding Loan Application Council Y $400.00
per application

Freedom of Information Application fee non personal information Statutory N $30.00 per application

Application processing time Statutory N $30.00 per hour

Access time supervised by staff - Documents by view only Statutory N $30.00 per hour

Staff time for photocopying Statutory N $30.00 per hour

Photocopying Statutory N $0.20 per copy

Transcribing Statutory N $30.00 per hour

Duplicating tape , film or computer information Statutory N cost recovery cost recovery

Delivery, packaging and postage Statutory N cost recovery cost recovery

Return of Election Signs Council Y $20.00 per sign

Other Financial Services

Room Hire - Function Room/Chambers Council Y $126.00 per hour

Room Hire - Meeting Room Council Y $46.00 per hour

Facsimiles $0.00

Received Council Y $1.30 per page

Send - Within Australia Council Y $2.90 per fax

Send - International Council Y $35.00 per page

Laminating

A4 Council Y $3.50 per page

A3 Council Y $6.30 per page

A2 Council Y $13.20 per page

A1 Council Y $19.50 per page

Wallet Size Council Y $2.00
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Binding

1.5 mm Council Y $2.50 per booklet/bind

3 mm Council Y $2.50 per booklet/bind

6 mm Council Y $3.30 per booklet/bind

9 mm Council Y $3.50 per booklet/bind

15 mm Council Y $4.20 per booklet/bind

24 mm Council Y $4.20 per booklet/bind

Request for Copy of Property Details or Register by other Authorities Council Y $1,200.00 per register

Whole of Organisation

Consulting Rates for Non Standard Services (Ad Hoc) Council Y by negotiation by negotiation

ICT SERVICES

Photocopying

A4 black and white Council Y $0.65 per page

A4 colour Council Y $2.60 per page

A3 black and white Council Y $0.75 per page

A3 colour Council Y $4.20 per page

A2 Council Y $8.00 per page

A1 Council Y $12.20 per page

A0 Council Y $13.20 per page

Plan Printing (Plotter)

Film 

A0 Council N $13.20 per film

A1 Council N $12.00 per film

A2 Council N $8.00 per film

Coin box Photocopies (Library)

Black and white A4 Council Y $0.40
per page

Black and white A3 Council Y $0.60 per page

Colour A4 Council Y $1.60 per page

Colour A3 Council Y $2.10 per page
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES FEES & CHARGES
AQUARENA
Entry Fees

Adult Council Y $6.50 per admission

Child/Student (5-16yr old) Council Y $5.00 per admission

Family (2 adults , 2 children) Council Y $20.30 per admission

Child (2-4yr old) Council Y $2.70 per admission

Health Care Concession Council Y $5.00 per admission

Pensioner Council Y $4.00 per admission

Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16) Council Y $3.70 per admission

Adult Squad/Club Entry Council Y $4.70 per admission

Pension Squad/Club Entry Council Y $3.70 per admission

Scuba Entry Fee Council Y $11.40 per admission

Scuba Group Entry (Maximum 14) Council Y $109.70 per group

Junior Scuba (8yrs - 12yrs old) Council Y $8.80 per admission 

Volleyball entry fee Council Y $3.00 per admission

VacSwim Entry  Council Y $3.70 per admission

VacSwim (10) pass Council Y $37.00 per admission

In term Swim Lesson Single (10) day program  (45min lesson) Council Y $3.70 per admission

General School Group Booking Entry  Council Y $4.10 per admission

Café Birthday Party Child Entry Council Y $4.80 per admission

Spectator Entry Fee Council Y Free

Multi-Passes

Adult 10 Pass           Council Y $58.50 per booklet

Adult 20 Pass            Council Y $110.50 per booklet

Adult 50 Pass              Council Y $273.00 per booklet

Child 10 Pass         Council Y $45.00 per booklet

Child 20 Pass          Council Y $85.00 per booklet

Child 50 Pass Council Y $210.00 per booklet

Pension 10 Pass        Council Y $36.00 per booklet

Pension 20 Pass        Council Y $68.00 per booklet

Pension 50 Pass Council Y $168.00 per booklet

Swimming Lessons

Parent and Baby Council N $14.00 per lesson

Toddler/Pre-School Child Council N $15.40 per lesson

School Aged (Swim & Survive program) Council N $16.60 per lesson

Adult Learn to Swim Council N $17.00 per lesson

Super Shark Squad (40 min) Council N $16.80 per lesson

Super Shark Squad (Multi) (40min x 3 per week) Council N $6.60 per lesson

Junior Lifeguard (1 hr) Council N $16.80 per lesson

One to one Council N $38.80 30 minutes

Special Needs Council N $15.40 per lesson

Aquarobics Single Entry Fee

30min class Council Y $8.00 per admission

45min Class Council Y $12.00 per admission

60min Class Council Y $16.00 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 30min Council Y $5.00 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 45min Council Y $7.50 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 60min Council Y $10.00 per admission
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Aquarobics Multi-Passes

30min Class x 10 Council Y $72.00 per booklet

45min Class x 10 Council Y $107.00 per booklet

60min Class x 10 Council Y $143.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10 Council Y $46.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 45min x 10 Council Y $68.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 60min x 10 Council Y $90.00 per booklet

30min Class x 20 Council Y $137.00 per booklet

45min Class x 20 Council Y $203.00 per booklet

60min Class x 20 Council Y $271.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20 Council Y $87.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 45min x 20 Council Y $128.00 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 60min x 20 Council Y $171.00 per booklet

Aquatic Membership

Child (up to 16)/Student - 6 month membership (payable in advance) Council Y $455.00 per purchase 

Pension/Senior (65+) - 6 month membership (payable in advance) Council Y $364.00 per purchase 

Adult - 6 month membership (payable in advance) Council Y $591.50 per purchase 

Family (2 Adults, 2 Children) - 6 month membership (payable in advance) Council Y $1,847.30
per purchase 

Hire Fees

Hire Fees (non commercial)

Multi Purpose Council Y $463.00 per hour

Leisure Pool Council Y $281.00 per hour

Hydrotherapy Council Y $234.00 per hour

Hire Fees (commercial)

Multi Purpose Council Y $622.00
per hour

Leisure Pool Council Y $432.00 per hour

Hydrotherapy Council Y $374.00 per hour

Pool Hire (Rates for Commercial Users)

Casual 25m lane hire per hour Council Y $15.00 per hour

Regular 25m lane hire per hour Council Y $12.70 per hour

Casual 50m lane hire per hour Council Y $16.90 per hour

Regular 50m lane hire per hour Council Y $13.20 per hour

Special Event Entry Fees

Carnival Spectator Council Y $1.00 per admission

Disco, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days Council Y negotiated /cost recovery negotiated /cost recovery

Club programming entry fee Council Y negotiated /cost recovery negotiated /cost recovery

Equipment Hire

Biff (Deep water) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $94.50 per hour

Smiff (shallow water) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $40.00 per hour

Tarzan Rope *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $40.00 per hour

Wiff (Land Inflatable) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $57.50 per hour 

Criff (Water Inflatable) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $84.00 per hour 

Volleyball Inflatable Council Y $57.50 per hour 

Cray-Z (Suit) Council Y $36.70 per hour 

PA System Council Y $57.50 per hour

Sports Equipment Hire Council Y $15.70 per purchase

Miscellaneous Equipment Hire Council Y Negotiated per hire

Lifeguard Hire

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $65.60
per hour

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $85.00 per hour
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Group Fitness Instructor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $65.60
per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $85.00 per hour 

Aquatic Supervisor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $75.00 per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $95.00 per hour 

Swimming Instructor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $65.60 per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $85.00 per hour 

Café Lease Fee Council Y Negotiated as per lease

Page 33



DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

SPORTS GROUND USAGE FEE

All sports per season (winter/summer)

Children 8 years old or under Council Y Nil free of charge 

Children 9 years old to 17 years old Council Y $11.00 per child, per team

Adults aged 18 years and older Council Y $30.00 per adult, per team

**Exemptions may apply to sports using private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Sport & Leisure team 

DOC DOCHERTY POOL 

Entry Fees

Adult Council Y $2.60 per admission

Child Council Y $2.10 per admission

Spectator Council Y Free per admission

Pensioner Council Y $2.10 per admission

Season Tickets

Family Full Season Council Y $158.00 per season

Adult Full Season Council Y $78.75 per season

Child Full Season Council Y $52.00 per season

** Half season classes are not available

Concession Books of 10

Adult Council Y $23.80 per booklet

Child Council Y $18.90 per booklet

Private Hire

Minimum Charge (up to 2 hours) Council Y $220.00
per hire

Plus Hourly Rate Thereafter Council Y $100.00 per hour
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES 

Subdivision Engineering Inspection Fee Council N 1.5% of contract fee 1.5% of contract fee

Crossover Subsidy Inspection Fee Council N 10% of subsidy per inspection

Traffic Counts

Existing data counts Council Y $73.50 per raw data report

Engineering Design Council Y price on application per hour

Project Supervision Council N price on application per hour

Business Directional Signs (supply and install per sign) Council Y price on application per sign

Road Closures - Media Advertising (cost per advertisement) Council N price on application per advertisement

Pathway and Verge Bonds

Kerbing Council N $63.00 per linear metre

Pathway Council N $196.00 per linear metre

Continuing (permanent) bond for Registered Project builders - Pathway / Council N $5,250.00 per application

(Large scale projects will be considered on their own merits)

Reinstatement Bond 

Asphalt Pavement Council N $63.00 per metre²

Sealed Pavement Council N $46.20 per metre²

Concrete Pathways Council N $196.00 per metre²

Paved Pathways Council N $196.00 per metre²

Concrete Kerbing Council N $63.00 per metre²

Concrete Driveways Council N $196.00 per metre²

Bitumen Driveways Council N $63.00 per metre²

Grassed Verges Council N $57.75 per metre²

Reticulated Grassed Verges Council N $63.00 per metre²

Gravel Verges Council N $23.00 per metre²

Standpipe Water Charges (1,000 litres = kilolitre)
Roe Close Council N $4.55 per kilolitre

Allanooka Council N $4.55 per kilolitre

McCartney Council N $4.55 per kilolitre

Narngulu Council N $4.55 per kilolitre

Depot (Not Available- Emergency Services Only) Council N

Moonyoonooka Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Webber Road Council N $5.30 per kilolitre

Wicherina (Not Available - Emergency Services Only) Council N

Erangy Springs Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Casuarinas Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Desmond Road Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Tenindewa Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Ardinley South Council N $9.00 per kilolitre

Mullewa Town (Not Available - Emergency Services Only) Council N

Providing a replacement card Council N cost recovery per request

Engineering Inspection Fee General Council Y $150.15 per inspection

TECHNICAL SERVICES

Printing and Research Costs

Street levels Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

Future road planning Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

Plans - road and drainage Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

General Mapping (GIS) Plans Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2022/23

Charge Basis
(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

PRIVATE WORKS 

Footpath and Driveway Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Sealed and Unsealed Road Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Kerb and Drainage Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Minor Civil Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Other Private Works or Services Council Y price on application price on application

ELLENDALE POOL

Overnight camping fees Council Y $10.00 per person per night

FIRE PREVENTION

Clear Infringed Properties - Fire Prevention Work

Contractor clearing costs Council Y Cost recovery per property

Fire Control Officer attendance fee - first hour Statutory N $180.00 per property

Fire Control Officer attendance fee - hourly rate therafter Statutory N $90.00 per hour

MISCELLANEOUS

Commercial Shops (including Art Gallery, Visitor Centre, Library, Pool Shop, Tip Shop)
Sales Council Y as priced per sale

Special Series Number Plates

City of Greater Geraldton (Council Crest) Council Y $105.00 per set

Department of Transport Fee Statutory N per set
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